Alonso High School Booster Club Annual Meeting Agenda

May 18, 2020 (Email)

1. Call to Order - NA

2. Attendance - NA

3. Approval of February 3rd Meeting Minutes - Please review attached minutes
4. Committee Reports

a. Treasurer’s Report — Marilyn Sandborn (Please review attached report)

b. Membership — Ginger Bozied

Thank you to all the student athletes, coaches, administration, and parents who supported the
Alonso Booster Club by purchasing a Booster Club Membership! Even with our Spring sport
season being cut short, we finished the year with over 300 memberships. Membership funds
collected help with equipment, auditing costs, insurance, and supporting our athletes, teams, and
the school as a whole, so we're very appreciative to those who support. Super shout-out to the
following athletic teams who joined the Booster Club with 100% roster membership (either
through student athlete or parent memberships): Girls Flag Football, Girls Tennis, Boys Tennis,
Girls Soccer, Girls Swim, Boys Swim, Girls Cross Country, Boys Cross Country, Cheer, Volleyball,
Girls Golf, and Boys Golf. Way to go teams! We'll be working over the summer to finalize Booster
Membership options and packages for next year, so stay tuned for details as we approach the next
school year!

c. Concessions — Coralee Traficante, Wendy Sedlacek, Nathalie Kobel

We have lost some food in refrigerator and misc other things that expired. We do have frozen
burgers, fries, hot dogs, buns and rolls. Booster Club will be donating to the school and social
worker that gives to our Alonso families in need.

d. Scholarship - Sandy Anderson, Sabrina Hodges, Carolyn Reynolds, Tina Lecorchick
Congratulations to the winners of our two $500 scholarships:
Kathryn Benninghoff and Nathanial (Nate) Rakita

5. Wall of Fame — Marilyn Sandborn

Currently reviewing proofs, production should be about 2 weeks and hoping for install at the end of
the month

6. Tentatively planning to have In/Out meeting sometime in June. Details coming soon!



Alonso High School Booster Club Board 2020-2021

Name

Title

Sport

Phone

Email

Coralee Traficante

President

Baseball

813-951-1879

ctraficante@onetouchdirect.com

Tonya Sanchez

Admin V. President

813-230-7150

tsanch22@aol.com

Kristin Rowe

Treasurer

386-214-2874

trowe23@tampabay.rr.com

Lisa Rodriquez

Financial V. President

813-758-2434

Irodriguez2434@gmail.com

Renee Cofone

Financial Liaison

Soccer/Flag

813-830-1525

Rcofone@verizon.net

Ginger Bozied Membership Flag 813-997-2955 | gingerbozied@gmail.com
Monika Cassidy Secretary 813-727-0757 | monika.cassidy@gmail.com
Leslie Blaze Merchandise Cheer 813-748-4437 | Idblaze@aol.com
Marcy Sanford Merchandise 813-482-2502 | marcysanford@mail.com
Jenny Kassay Concessions Manager LAX 727-492-0725 | kassay92001@gmail.com
Melinda Lewis Concessions Co-manager mindynole00@yahoo.com
Joey Johnston Corresponding Secretary joeyjohnston5959@gmail.com
Karen Ring Corresponding Secretary 317-701-6188 | karenringfl@gmail.com
Angie Smith Website/Correspondence 646-537-5070 | angiearlene@gmail.com
Susan Emmerman Wall of Fame Soccer/Flag
Nathalie Kobel Wall of Fame Tennis 813-399-6476 | Nathalie.Kobel@sdhc.k12.fl.us
Sandy Anderson Scholarship Chair Band 813-368-9779 | sandyandersonrph@att.net
Sabrina Hodges Scholarship 813-814-2705 | sabrina@hodgesmarine.com
Carolyn Reynolds Scholarship carolyn.reynolds@outlook.com
Tina Lecorchick Scholarship 813-966-8085 | tlecorchick@yahoo.com
Coralee Traficante Nominating Baseball 813-951-1879 | ctraficante@onetouchdirect.com
Les Young Nominating nlylcy@hotmail.com
Nathalie Kobel Nominating Tennis 813-399-6476 | Nathalie.Kobel@sdhc.k12.fl.us
Sandy Anderson Hospitality Chair Band 813-368-9779 | sandyandersonrph@att.net
Tina Lecorchick Hospitality Co-Chair 813-966-8085 | tlecorchick@yahoo.com
Donna Winslow Hospitality Committee 813-748-0112 | lahiere@yahoo.com
Jody McDevitt School Improvement LAX 614-296-2437 | jodymcdevitt@icloud.com
Bylaws update
Audit administrator
Evanitta Omensetter | Athletic Director AD 813-495-0372 | evanitta.omensetter@sdhc.k12.fl.us
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